International Equipment Company

Technical Service Dept.

Printed: 03-08-1999 02:21:33 PM

- 4 | z , .
REVISIONS
THIS DRAWING IS CONFIDENTIAL, THE PROPERTY OF 1.E.C., AND MAY NOT REV Z0ONE a'r DATE ECO APP'D DA‘[E
BE REPRODUCED (N ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE OWNER. 0 - | KMM | 1176797 4308 Cl o J11/24197
ITE | OTY | PART Ko, DESCRIPTION TYPE REMARKS ] KM | 2712798 | 4378 Tl 12/13/98
1 I |etter WRENCH PART HOT SHONN :
2 |1 |4umo LABEL. HIGH LEAKAGE PART §4501C) ONLY — 2 - | KMM | 5/26/88 | 452 <i 1671798
3 R LINE COAD PART NOT SHOWN: 5459(C) ONLY 3 KMM | 8/31/98 4702 Cl 9/3/98
1 IR PONER CORD, INT'L PART NOT SHOWN; 6450(C) OKLY 4 - PL | 10/1/98 4731 Cl 10/9/98
3 I |4Tid ROTOR LOCKING KUT PART NOT SHOWK o S — 5 - KMM | 2/1/99 4872 Cl 218789
§ |1 | 48621 SPLIT CLAMP (#D-5825) PART SE€ NOTE [3) = =
1 1| 48580 .75 0-RING, .103 DIA. PART
D [[e v [ LABEL, ROTATION (CCW) PART
s |1 |seoil LABEL. CAUTION PART PLACE ON UNDERSIDE OF COVER
10 |2 |s0s08 BRACKET. UPPER. GAS SPRING, CL3/3R PART 10-32 X 315 WHIZ LOCK: 10-32 WHIT NUT
0|1 |se81s FAN, PCB COOLING PART INSTALL FAN BLOWING OUT, 8-32 WHIZ KUT
12 |1 |s097% LOGIC/DISPLAT HARNESS, CL3(RI PART NOT SHOWK
13 |1 |si02s CB FAN HARMESS. FISHER PART NOT SHOWK
" I | 51052 ILER) SHAFT ADAPTER, FISHER PART sEE woTE [4]
A s v [sies0 3L BASE ASSY, FISHER ASSENBLY
16 |2 |s1082 3L(R) GAS SPRING W/ END FITTINGS, FISHER | PART PLACE IN UNIT AS SHOWX
17 I | 51067 ROTOR RECOGNITION SUB-ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY | | 74-20 X 250 WHIZ LOCK; SEE NOTE lil
18 |1 |si23s COVER SWITCH HARMESS PART 0T SHOWN
19 |1 |essad CABINET/COVER GASKET PART 5 FEET
20 |1 |esses LABEL, WARNING PART ATTACH TO CONTAINNENT RING ABOVE PONER BOARD
21 |1 | s0szsA LATCH ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY | 5/16-18 WHIZ NUT
22 |1 |sl0izk 3L CABINET, FISHER PART 6459 1 6460 ONLY
23 |1 |si0izs 3L CABINET, FISHER PART §459C & 6460C ONLY
240 |1 |sied0c BEZEL ASSEMBLY. FISHER ASSENBLY | 6459 & 6460 ONLY
25 |1 |stodza 3L COVER ASST. FISHER ASSENBLY | 6459 & 6460 ONLY
¢ 26 |t |siodzc 3L COVER ASST. IEC ASSENBLY | 6459C & 6460C ONLY
21 |1 | 510641 PROXINITY SENSOR ASST, MAGKET PART
28 |1 |S1064-2 PROXINITY SENSOR ASST, SWITCH PART
25 |1 |s1081A BEZEL ASSENBLY, IEC ASSENBLY | 6459C & 6460C ONLY
30 |1 | 66005A LABEL, CE MARKING PART PLACE ON CARTON: 6460(C) ONLY, KOT SHOMN 5
I ENED 43700 X 15610 X .062THK NEOPRENE WASHER | PART PLACE BETWEEN FAN AND CABINET
2 |1 |cout ARROW CL1P, HEYCO 0301 PART TIE RELEASE STRING TO EYE OF CLIP SEE NOTE
13 I | CoML HI-POT SAFETY TEST LABEL PART
M | |COML/G60O3DY | DATA PLATE LABEL PART 6460 ONLY o SEE NOTE E
1|3 | | COML/66003DY | DATA PLATE LABEL PART E460C ONLY
36 || |COML/GSOISG | CSA-MRTL/C DATA PLATE PART 6459 ONLY
31 |1 |COML/660ISH | CSA-NRTL/C DATA PLATE PART §459C OKLT
3 |1 |Hitenis 8-32 X .500 PAN HEAD PHIL, S5 PART
3 |4 |nizaros 114-20 X 315 ROUND KD PHIL, SS PART
w0 |11 |Wisis 10-32 X .315 WHIZ LOCK, IN PART HOT SHOWH
a1 |4 | 302300 WAIZ LOCK KUT 10-32, IN PART
42 |3 |n30z302 WHIZ LOCK NUT B-32. IN PART
3 |2 |wsoenez WAIZ LOCK NUT 5716-18, ZN PART
44 |3 |wHsss008 STAKE FASTENER, S$10F6CPLOSGY PART
45 | | HB55800 .75 DIAMETER INTERNAL LOCKING RETAINING CLIP| PART
B |[¢ [ [omsss NARATHON 3000(R) OPERATORS MANUAL BULK 1TEN | NOT SHOWN; 6459 & 6450 OKLY
a1 I OMB455C 1EC 3000(R) OPERATORS MANUAL PART HOT SHOMN; 6459C & G460C ONLY
@ |z |Poros CORNER BLOCK, MOOD PART NOT SHOWN
s |1 |roinn SKID, PALLET PART NOT SHOWK
50 |1 |POIIOA CARTON PART NOT SHOWN: 6459C & 6460C ONLT
51 |1 |Porios CARTON PART HOT SHOWN: 6453 & 6460 OKLY
52 8 |Pr10l PLASTIC PROTECTIVE CORNER PART KOT SHOWK LEFT SIDE - SCALE 113
NOTES:
APPLY LOCTITE 242 TO STRIKE THREADS AFTER ADJUSTED TO
FROPER NELGHT OF CLOSURE. PROENGINEER MODEL NO.: 6454-63.ASM
ﬁI’BPRL;ck?‘?EIITE 272 TO WH1Z LOCK USED ON GAS SPRING o FTCTTYR TS L SEL
R BRICHT, HOTOR SECOENITIOW: ASSESEE S THAT SGABLE FLLS N.A. . INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT CO. A
[4] DO NOT INSTALL SHAFT ADAPTER UNTIL IT HAS BEEN SHIMMED o FIRIEH: Mo TITLE:
TO PROPER HEIGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MPS6459.
REPLACE EXISTING CAP SCREW WITH HARDENED 6-32 X .44 o T cmmt wmeh MARATHON 3000
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (SST IT7-4PH)#HI35103. NEXT ASSY USED ON DIMENSItrs ARE AFTER FINISH.
APPLY LOCTITE 592 TO SCREWS USED TO FASTEN ROTOR APPLICAT ION RGOV A sumes & SHARP K065, T =
RECOGNITION HOOQD. BY DATE SURFACE quAL1TY - 6459 5
RETAINING CLIP TO BE INSTALLED INSIDE OF CABINET DRAWN KMM | 1/6/97 [rorerances D
TO HOLD PROXIMITY SWITCH SECURELY CHECKED FPLACE e BEACE Dfc | AMILES
APPROVED Cl ||,‘21”9T = .02 1.008 <2 SCALE: 1/3 PRO-E lSHEET | OF|
L : | 2 I -
== = ; T Tel . (781) 449-8060 Fax: (78 -9749



International Equipment Company Technical Service Dept.

| 4 3 ‘ 2 |
Ia1S DRAMING 15 COMF IOENTIAL. THE PROPERTY OF 1 E.C.. AND WAY NOT . NOTES: REVIS IONS i
EPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE OWNER. n USE LOCTITE 242 ON NUTS ATTACHING ISOLATORS TO BASE, MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE, AND SUPPORTS REV| ZONE| BY DATE ECO APP'D| DATE
0 - | KMM | 9/24/91 4308 CI [I1/24/97
GROUND PER IEC SPEC. 35573, 4 PLCS : kWi 1712798 307 o /21798
3] APPLY LOCTITE 272 TO ACORN NUT THREADS 2 w2798 4378 T T2r13/98
ﬂ INSTALL POWER SWITCH (55418) SO THAT OPEN CIRCLE TOWARDS BACK OF UNIT hM | 8/20/98 7691 CT l9/16/96
EACH ISOLATOR MOUNT (51053) CONSISTS OF 3
510534 - WASHERS(?) 4 - PL | 9/23/98 4137 Cl |10/8/98
34 510538 - CORE 5 - | KMM | 1/6/99 4828 Cl |1/13/9%
51053C - SILICONE MOUNT
D CLIP EDGE OF TOP MOTOR ISOLATOR WASHER, .25 DEEP, RIGHT REAR |SOLATOR D
ONLY TO CLEAR FAN SHROUD ITEN | OTY | PART X0, | DESCR1PTIOK TYPE | REMARKS
ATTACH MOTOR GROUND WIRE TO LEFT REAR MOTOR ADAPTER PLATE ! 1 [50127  [LAEL PROTCTIVE EARTH GROUKD SYMBOL | PART | NOK-PARANETRIC
{50906) SCREW 2 3 | 50128 | LABEL SECOUDARY CHASSIS GROUND SYMBOL | PART NOK-PARRMETRIC
B INSERT TERMINAL EYE BETWEEN LOCK WASHERS 3 4 50141 SUCTION CUP FOOT * PART TrIG=-14 JAM NUT W/ LOCK WASHER
SEE SECTION A-
[9] APPLY LOCTITE 271 ON SUCTION CUP THREADS WHEN ATTACHING NUTS.H——tseesr—lsiorms e oo e
1 6 1 |sos20  [cLane BAR PART 8-32 X 500 WAIZ LOCK, SEE SECTION A-A
SEE. 1 | |50864 | 3L GUARD BWL SUB-ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY | 10-32 X 500 WHIZ LOCK
1 [ « |50692 | GUARD BOWL SUPPORT STAND PART 114-20 X 500 WHIZ LOCK
5 I 50906 | ADAPTER PLATL, NOTOR. CL3/3R PART 10-32 X 500 WHIZ LOCK
|| o 10 |3 [ses11  |suppomr, PCE PART
1 |1 |seszs  [woLE pLuG PART 6455 & 6459C ONLY
= o 12 |1 |50935 | MAGKET, IMEALANCE PART
¢ 13 |1 [s033 [ HEATSINK PART | SEL SECTION A-A
ALE 1/2 SEE NOTE 14 |1 [50952 | BRAKE RESISTOR HARMESS PART | NOT SHOWN
LEFT SIDE VIEW e E’ 15 |1 51008 | 3L BASE. FiSHER PART
' 16 |1 51033 | 3LCR) WOTOR SUPPORT PLATE, FISHER PART
17 |4 51034 | 3LIR) ISOLATOR SUPPORTS, FISHER PART
c 18 |1 |51035 |MOTOR, BRUSHLESS DC, FISHER 3L(R) PART §-32 X 315 WAIZ LOCK C
2 18 |1 |51046 | 3LCR) NOTOR COOLING FAN INTAXE SHROUD | PART 8-32 1 315 WAIZ LOCK; .75 X .50 FOAM PADS
20 |4 51053 | HI-TENP ISDLATOR NOUNT ASSEWBLT | 1/4-20 X 1750 HEX WEAD; 1/4-20 WHIZ NUT
21 |1 |51085 | 3LCR) IMBALAKCE BRACKET. FISHER PART 10-32 X 375 WHIZ LOCK
22 || |51083 | PONER ENTRY MODULE PART §/37 1 375 FLAT HEAD PHIL
18 23 |1 |SI085 | TRANSFORMER 120/200/230 7 AMP PART | 8-32 X 375 WHIZ LOCK, 6460 & 6450C ONLY
20 |1 |S107¢ | NAIN HARNESS, FISHER PART ROT SHOWK
16 54 \— 75 |1 151075 | PONER HARNESS, FISHER PART NOT SHOWN
3 ‘ 26 | |55418 | POWER SWITCH PART
SEE NOTE |7 . ; 21 |1 60611 | CAPACITOR AsSY PART 8-32 1 315 WHIZ LOCK; 6460 & 6450C ONLY
4 ; 4 28 |1 62607 | LINE FILTEN - 20 ANPS PART 3-32 1 315 WHIZ LOCK
4 EEE\EEON | f‘; R g 20 |1 |65485 | FAN (TUBE AXIALY PART | 8-32 X 375 SELF TAPPING; FAN BLONS IN e
O 4 - - 29 POWER BOARD ASSEMBLY 0 | 55508 MUFFIN FAN GUARD PART 8-32 X 500 PAN HEAD PHIL
g = 31 |1 | 444788 | POWER BOARD ASSY PART | 8-32 X 250 WHIZ LOCK, 6460 & 6460C ONLY .
* 32 || 444180 | POWER BOARD ASSY PART 8-32 X 250 WHIZ LOCK; 6459 & 6455C ONLY
SEE DETAIL = - g 33 |1 |sesosc | GROUND WIR: PART NOT SHOWN; MOTOR ADAPTER PLATE TO BASE
[=3 3¢ |1 |sesezs | MoToR goot PART
- 30 35 |1 |60d30-A | MOTOR BRAKE RESISTOR PART | 8-32 X 375 WHIZ LOCK
= - . 7 36 |2 |627170 | CIRCUIT BREAKER - 15 AMP PART | O 6459 L 6453C, 2 ON 6460 & B460C
23 = T 3 31 |4 |HI03118 | 1/4-20 X 1,750 HEX HEAD, SS PART
@ 38 |4 |K110118 |8-32 X .500 FAN HEAD PHIL. §§ PART | HOT SHOWN
SEE DETAIL C 38 |2 |H118105 | 6-32 X 375 FLAT HEAD PART
B SEE DETAIL ¢ b @ 2 [uiroseo [8-32 3 315 SCLF TAPFING B. 35 PART K0T SHONWK B
o 11 W |8 |HIB3305 | 174-20 X 300 WAIZ LOCK,IN PART
SCALE 4 |4 |Hi83307 [10-32 X 500 WHIZ LOCK, 2N PART
| @ 13 |z |Mi183312 |8-32 X .250 WHi7 LOCK, 2K PART
8 0 ° W |6 |H183313 | 10-32 X 375 WAIZ LOCK, I PART
2 15 4 [WIB3317 [8-32 X .500 WHIZ LOCK, IN PART
13 20 [HIB33B | 8-32 X 375 WHIZ LOCK, IN PART
a1 I HIB3I350 | 10-32 X 1,00 W17 LOCK, IN FART
18 |4 |H302701 |WHIZ LOCK NUT 1/4-20, IN PART WOT SHOWN, SEE NOTE [1]
@ ‘ 49 |1 |H305101 | ACORN NUT 10132, 5§ PART
= D 50 |4 |H339001 | T/06-14 KEX NUT PART —
51 |4 |H410301 | 7/16 LOCK WASHER SPLIT, 2K PART
0 52 |4 |Me24103 | 98 INTERWAL LOCK WASHER. S5 PART
41 ) 53 |4 |HdZ5101 | 98 EXTERNAL LOCK WASHER, SS PART
54 |2 |HBETE0! | DOUBLE SICED FOAK TAPE. 172 X I/8 THK |PART  |CUT .75 X .50 PIECES AMD ATTACH TO FAX SHROUD
8
PROENGINEER MODEL NO.: 51044-61.ASM
3 SEE NOTE [6] MATERIAL: PARTS LIST. SEE PL:
A o 4 2 N.A. INTERNAT IONAL EQUIPMENT CO. A
FINISH:
) P N.A. TITLE:
30 SEE DETAIL C DETAIL C UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECITIED: 3L BASE ASSY, FISHER
51 SEE DETAIL C 21 17 . SCALE 1/1 DIMENSIoNS ARE 1N INCHS,
SEE SECTION A-A GROUNDING LOCATION |—MEXT ASSY | USED ON__| oiuensices are AFTCR TiniSk.
3 Is 3 ) SEE NOTE 9 SEE NOTE EI - ___APPL LCAT ON e ::::::;.._ au:u:;'“’ EPGES. ls1ZE: CODE 1D. NO. | DRAWING NO. REV.
Y BUALITT
SEE NOTE E 20 SEE NOTE m CENTER ON PCB{ 10 35 DRAWN KMM | G/24/87 |tottraces D 51060 5
DO NOT REMOVE STAMP "HOT" CHECKED 2 PLACE dzc. [ PLACE OCC. | ANGLES
ADHESIVE BACKING PAPER . [apPrROVED tee | toes |t [ scAe: 1/2 PRO-E  [SHEET | oF|
4 [ 3 2 l

Printed: 03-08-1999 02:42:57 PM o T o Tel: (7871) 449-8060 Fax: (781) 455-9749



e

International Equipment Company Technical Service Dept.

4 3 2 | !
THIS ORAWING 1S COWFIOEWTIAL, THE PROPERTY OF 1,.E.C.. AND MAY NOT - NOTES: REVISIONS
BE REPRODUCED IN ANT FORM WiTHOUT THE WRITTEW COMSENT OF THE OWNER. 1] APPLY LOCTITE 242 TO STRIKE THREADS AFTER ADJUSTED TO PROPER HEIGHT OF CLOSURE |Rev] zONE| BY DATE ECO APP°D| DATE
2| APPLY LOCTITE 272 TO WHIZ LOCK USED ON GAS SPRING BRACKETS 2 = KMM | 5/26/98 4521 Cl 6/1/98
3| DO NOT INSTALL SHAFT ADAPTER UNTIL IT HAS BEEM SHIMMED TO PROPER HEIGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NPSE459 3 R KMM | 8731798 4102 cl 9/3/98
2| ORIENT ROTOR RECOGNITION ASSEMBLY 40 THAT CABLE FALLS TO LEFT SIDE OF MOTORI
5| SPREAD THIN LAYER OF RTV 3145 ON UNDERSIDE OF ROTOR REC. KOOD FROM 1.D. .12 DEEP ALL AROUND: (4 - | PL|I0/2/98| 4737 | CI |10/8/98
LEAVE .25 CONTINUOUS BEAD ALONG UNDERSIDE, JUST INSIDE OF OUTER RIN 5 J = KMM | 2/1/99 4812 Cl 218199
29 6] REPLACE EXISTING CAP SCREW WITH HARDEMED 6-32 X .44 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (SST I7-4PH)#HI135103.
7| APPLY PERMAGUM ALL ARDUND INSIDE LIP OF MOTOR BOOT AT GUARD BOWL INTERFACE
28 SEE NOTE 8| APPLY LOCTITE 532 TO SCREWS USED TO FASTEN ROTOR RECOGNITION HOOD ITEN |OTY [PART NO. | DESCRIFTION TIPE REMARKS
3| RETAINING CLIP TO BE INSTALLED INSIDE OF CABINET TO HOLD PROXIMITY SWITCH SECURELY ! [ WRENCH PARY NOT_sHoau
D 2 i [ano LABEL, HIGH LEAKAGE PART §462(C) L 6463(C] OMLY 0
3 I |4am LINE COAD PART NOT SHOWK, 6461(C) ONLY
8 4 43312 POWER CORD, INTL PART NOT SHOWK, 6462(C) & G463(C) OMLY
— 5 | | 45936 LABEL, WARNING PART
& | 4T ROTOR LOCKING WUT PART NOT SHOWN
7 | |4es21 SPLIT CLANP (#D-5825) PART SEE WOTE [6]
—— 8 i |assso .15 0-RING, .103 DIA. PART
\ (i - o 9 [ RS LABEL, ROTATION (CCW) PART
] 10 |1 [se0n1 LABEL, CAUTIOK PART PLACE OX UNDERSIDE OF COVER
— 23 11 |2 |sos0s BRACKET, UPPER, GAS SPRING. CL3/3R PART 10-32 X 315 WHIZ LOCK; 10-32 WHIZ NUT —
31 20 12 |1 |s0ss FAK, PCB COOLING PART INSTALL FAM BLOWING 1M, 8-32 WKIZ NUT
13 I 50976 LOGIC/DISPLAYT HARNESS, CLICR) PART NOT SHOWN
9 38 51 14 11 [sio2s PCB FAN HARKESS, FISHER PART HOT_SHORN
22 1s |1 |sies2 IL(R) SHAFT ADAPTER. FISHER PART SEE NOTE |3
1§ |1 |51061 3LR BASE ASSY, FISHER ASSEMBLY
j> <o 17 |2 |si082 LRI GAS SPRING W/ END [ITTINGS, FISKER PART PLACE IN UKIT A5 SHOWK
18 | | 51087 ROTOR RECOGNITION SUG-ASSENBLY ASSEMBLY | 174-20 X 250 WHIZ LOCK, SEE KOTE [4]
SEE NOTE E 53 . - 15 |1 [si2% COVER SWITCH KARNESS PART ROT SHOWK
20 |1 |essed CABINET/COVER GASKET PART 5 FEET
21 |1 " |es598 LABEL, WARNING PART ATTACH TO CONTAINWEKT RING ABOVE POWER BOARD
C 22 |1 | 50929 LATCH ASSEMBLY ASSENBLY | 5/16-18 NRIZ NUT C
: : e 23 |1 [s1013h 3LR CABINET, FISHER PART 5461, 6462 & 6463 ONLY
24 |1 510138 3ILR CABINET, FISHER PART §461C, 6462 4 6463C ONLY
25 |1 |SI01TA 3LR ACCESS PANEL. FISHER PART SIOFGCPLOSGY STAKE FASTENER; 6461-6463 ONLY
e 2% |1 |siei8 3LA ACCESS PANEL, IEC PART SI0F6CPS06BG STAKE FASTENER; 6461C-6463C OMLY
21 |1 |si0400 BEZEL ASSENBLY, FISHER ASSEMBLY | 6461, 6462 L 6463 ONLY
28 |1 510428 3ILR COVER ASSY. FISHER ASSEMBLY | 10-32 X 375 WHIZ LOCK; 6461-6463 ONLY
@\ 25 |1 [si0d20 3LR COVER ASSY, IEC ASSEMBLY | 10-32 X 375 WHIZ LOCK: G4BIC-§463C QKLY
30 |1 [s1064-1 PROXINITY SENSOR ASSY, MIGHET PART
31 |1 [Slesd-2 PROXINITY SENSOR ASSY, SUITCH PART
—— e 32 |1 |si0si8 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 1EC ASSENBLY | 6461C, 6462C b 6463C OMLY
33 |1 |esoosa LABEL, CE MARKING PART NOT SHOWK: PLACE ON CARTON; 6462(C) & 6463(C) ONLY| [
g 3 (3 [cow 43700 X .1561D X .062THK NEOPRENE WASHER PART PLACE BETWEEW FAN AND CABINET
35 |1 [cost ARROW CLIP, HEYCD 0301 PART TIE RELEASE STRING T0 EYE OF CLIP -
© 3% |1 |cow WI-POT SAFETY TEST LABEL PART
@ ° o 31 |1 [eow PERNAGUN BULK ITEN | KOT SHOK
3 |4 |coML SINGLE SIDED URETHANE FOM TAPE, 172 X I/8-THK | PART PLACE BETWEEN CABINET AND ACCESS PANEL. 4 PLCS
33 || | COML/G60I4M | LABEL,DATA W/REFRIGERANT PART 5462 OALY
o 4 || | COML/66014N | LABEL,DATA W/REFRIGERANT PART 5463 ONLY
41 |1 | COML/660140 | LABEL, DATA W/REFRIGERANT PART §462C ONLY
42 |1 | COML/66014R | LABEL. DATA W/REFRIGERANT. PART §463C ONLY
43 |1 | COML/660IE | DATA, LABEL CSA-HRTL/C WREFRIGERANT PART §461 ONLY
B 44 |1 | COML/66OIGF | DATA. LABEL CSA-NRTLIC W/REFRIGERANT PART §461C ONLY B
5 |1 [Hions 8-32 X .500 PAN HEAD PHIL, S5 PART
% |4 |Hizdi08 174-20 1 315 ROUKD KO PHIL, §§ PART
a4 [maal 10-32 % 315 WHIZ LOCK, 1N PART NOT SHOWK
48 |4 [H302301 WHIZ LOCK NUT 10-32. 2N PART
s |3 [k302302 WHiZ LOCK NUT 8-32, W . PART
LEFT SIDE - SCALE 1/3 50 |2 |w3oztee WH11 LOCK NUT 5/16-18, 1 PART
51 |6 |Hss5002 STAKE FASTENER, SIOF6CPSIGBG PART §461C, 6462C & 6463C ONLY
52 |17 |#555008 STAKE FASTENER. SIOFGCPLISGY PART
53 | HB55800 .75 DIANETER INTERMAL LOCKING RETAINING CLIP PART
] s¢ |1 |oWedss MARATHON 3000(R) OPERATOAS MANUAL BULK ITEN | NOT SHOWN; 6461, 6462 & 6453 ONLY
55 |1 | OMB4SSC 1EC 3000(R) OPERATORS MASUAL PART NOT SHOWN; 646IC, 6462C, B G4G3C ONLY —
56 |2 |Polgs CORNER BLOCK, WOOD PART KOT SHOMK
51 |1 [Poiti SK1D. PALLET PART NOT SHOWK
S8 |1 |PoiIoA CARTON PART NOT SHOWN; 6461C, 6462C & 6483C ONLY
55 |1 |poties CARTON PART NOT SHOEN; 6461, 6462 & 6463 ONLT
50 |8 |PKiol BLASTIC PAOTECTIVE CORNER PART NOT SHOWN
PROENGINEER MODEL NO.: 6454-63.ASM
MATER |AL: PARTS LIST. SEE PL:
A N.A. INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT CO. A
FINISH: TITLE!
UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED: MARATHON 3000R
DIMEMS |Ous ARE IW INCHS.
NEXT ASSY USED ON DIMENS IOns ARE AFTER FINISH,
APPLICATION REMOVE w.L BURRS & SWARP EO0GES. o oeJ onne p. HO. | DRAWING NO. REV.
BY DATE SURFACE uALITY
DRAWN KMM_ [ 11/10/97 |FoteRances D ol :
CHECKED 2 PLACE pre. |3 PLACE OEC.| ANGLES
APPROVED s ’J toes |2 | scalE: |/3 PRO-E  [SHEET | OF|
‘ 4 3 2 I

Printed: 03-08-1999 02:24:07 PM T Tel- (781) 449-8060 Fax: (781) 455-9749



International Equipment Company

Technical Service Dept.

Printed: 03-08-1999 02:41:05 PM

4 3 | 2 | E
;?'2;3:3;'2%" COMF IDEWTIAL, THE PROPERTY OF [.E.C.. AKD MAT KOT NQTES: REVISIONS i
UCED IN ANY FORM WITHMOUT TWE WRITTEN COMSENT OF THE OWNER, |1 USE LOCTITE 242 ON NUTS ATTACHING ISOLATORS TO BASE, MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE AND SUPFORTS REV| ZONE| BY DATE ECO APP'D| DATE |
GROUND PER IEC SPEC. 35573, 4 PLCS 3| - |HMM|8/20/98 | 4681 S/16/98
APPLY LOCTITE 272 TO ACORN NUT THREADS 4 PL | §/24/98 | 4731 1075798
H INSTALL POWER SWITCH (55418) SO THAT OPEN CIRCLE TOWARDS BACK OF UNIT 5 KMM | 1/6/99 4828 17113499
SEE NOTE APPLY PERMAGUM TO PLUG HOLES IN GUARD BOWL T PR T e E e T e T
H FACH |SOLATOR MOUNT (51053) CONSISTS OF ] [ X TUBING, S'UNGE RUBBER PART NOT SHOWN, 2.5 FT ARCUND REFRIG. TUBING
510534 - WASHERS(2) B | [ 38501 T74x1 /431 /% COPPER TEE PART NOT_SHOWR
67 510538 - CORE 3 | 149963 REFARIGERATION UNIT 120V ASSEMBLY | 6461 & G461C ONLY; 1/4-20 X 150 WHIZ LOCK
51053C - SILICONE MOUNT i I [ 50128 REFRIGERA"1ON UNIT, 230V/50R1 ASSENBLY | €462 & 6462C ONLY, 1/4-20 X 150 WHIZ LOCK
5 | 50127 LABEL PROVECTIVE EARTH GROUKD STMBOL | PART
0 CHJ; ED:EE Ef TOPA;{OJGR ISO.:_.;TSR r:sﬁf:szg DEEP, B 3 | 50028 LABEL SECIMDARY CHASSIS GROUND STMBOL | PART D
HT REAR [SOLATOR ONLY LE HROUD T |4 |seid SUCTION CiP FooT PART T776-14 JAN NGT W/ LOCK WASHER
E ATTACH MOTOR GROUND WIRE TO LEFT REAR MOTOR B T 50533 TNSULATION PAD PART SEC SECTION A-A
ADAPTER PLATE (50906) SCREW 5 | [ 50534 SILPAD, Pl BO PART SEE SECTION A-A
(9] INSERT TERMINAL EYE BETWEEN LOCK WASHERS 10| |s0810 | PRESSURE ITCH PART RDT_SHOWN
T I |1 |ses20 CLANP BAR PART 8-32 X 500 WHIZ LOCK: SEE SECTION A-A
10 APPLY LOCTITE 271 ON SUCTIOK CUP THREADS WHEN T 1 T = L
ATTACHING NUTS. 13 |1 | 50806 ADAPTER PLATE, WOTOR, CL3/3R PART 10-32 1 500 WAIZ LOCK
e 14 3 50917 SUPPORT. "C8 PART
1S |1 | 50828 HOLE PLUG PART 6451 4 6481C ONLY —
@ 16 |1 |5083% WAGNET, |MBALANCE PART
17 |1 |s083s HEATS INK PART SEL SECTION A-A
4 8 11| 50852 BRAKE RESiSTOR HARMESS PART HOT_SHOWN
# [E] || s1o08 LR BASE. FISHER PART
i 20 |1 |53 ILIR) MOTCR SUPPOAT PLATE, FISHER PART
— -\ 5 21 |4 51034 3L(R)_ISO.ATOR SUPPORTS, FISHER PART
Y 2 || 1035 WOTOR, BRUSHLESS DC. FISHER 3L(R) PART 8-32 X 375 WHIZ LOCK
23 I 1043 3LR GUARD BOWL ASSY, FISHER ASSEMBLY
. 8 |1 51046 3LUR) WOTGA COOLING FAN INTAKE SHROUD | PART 3-32 1 375 WHIZ LDCK; .15 X .50 FOAN TAPE PADS
U gggzéonl .F; A 5 |4 51083 HI-TENP 1S0LATOA NOUNT ASSEMBLY | 174-20 X 1750 HEX HEAD: 1/4-20 WHIZ NUT
© POWER BOARD ASSEMBLY 6 |1 |51055 SLIR) INBALANCE BRACKET, FISHER PART 10-32 WHIZ LOCK
C T |1 |si0e3 POWER ENTEY MODULE PART §-32 X 375 FLAT HEAD PHIL Cc
8 |1 |si0es TRANSFORNER 120/200/230 1 AWP PART §-32 X 315 WAIZ LOCK; 6462(C)8 6463(C) ONLY
5 |1 |sioes REFRIGERATION TUBING PART
o |1 |sio14 NATH HARNSS, FISHER PART NOT_SHORN
" 3|1 |si01s PONER _HARAESS, FISHER PART NOT_SHOWN
0 SEE DETAIL D 321 _|s1076 COMPAESSOR HARKESS. FISHER PART NOT_SHOWN
3 31 |1 [ss418 PONER SWITCK PART
SEE NOTE ﬂ SEE NOTE 38 4 3|1 [eosll CAPACITOR ASST PART 8-32 1 315 WHIZ LOCK, 6462 36462C ONLY
35 |1 |62601 LINE FILTSR - 20 AMPS PART 8-32 X 375 WAIZ LOCK
36 |1 | 65485 FAN_(TUBE AXIALY PART 8-37 X 3715 SELF TAPPING; FAN BLOWS IN
. 3 |1 |e5s08 WUFF IR FAN GUARD PART 5-32 % 500 PAN HEAD PHIL
31 68 38 |1 65595 REFRIGERATIOK UNIT, 220V/60K1 ASSENBLY | 6463 & 6463C ONLY; |/4-20 X 150 WHIZ LOCK
— 20 5 33 [t [eses2 TEMPERATURE SENSOR PART WOT SHOWN, INSERT .50 IM GROMMET IN 50938 —
3 4 || | 444788 | PONER BOARD ASSY PART 5-32 X 250 WHIZ LOCK: 6462(C) & B4B3I(CI ONLY
55 41 |1 | 444780 | POWER BOARD ASSY PART §-32 1 250 WAIZ LOCK: 6461 & G46IC ONLY
42 |1 | 505878 | SOLID STAIE RELATY PART 8-37 X 375 WHIZ LOCK
43 |1 | 50605C | GROUND Wit PART NOT_SHOWN
28 36 - [T || so9028 WOTOR BOCT - PART d
24 2. o 45 || |60430-A | WOTOR BRAME RESISTOR PART 8-37 X 375 WHIZ LOCK
— . = DT i?l 16 |2 621100 |CIRCUIT BHEAKER - 15 ANP PART | OM G461(C1, 2 ON 6462(C) & 6463(C)
6 — L a1 |1 |cow AMP #360035-1 BULK | TEM | HOT SHOWN
45 % @ |1 |couL PERMAGUN BULK [TEN | SEE NOTE [5]. NOT SHOWM
49 4 |Hi03118 1/4-20 X 1,750 HEX HEAD, S§ PART
54 50 |4 |HII0118 | 8-32 X 540 PAN HEAD PHIL. S5 PART NOT_SHOWN
35 S1 |2 | H118105 | 6-32 X 375 FLAT HEAD PART
8 = 8 52 |2 |Wi0000 | 8-32 X 375 SELF TAPPING B. 55 PART NOT_SHOWN B
53 |4 |Hi83304 | 1/4-20 X 750 WHIZ LOCK,IK PART
5 ¥ 54 |8 |HIB3305 | 174-20 1 .500 WHIT LOCK.IN PART
55 |4 |R183307 | 10-32 X 500 WAIZ LOKK, 2N PART
56 |2 [A183312 | 8-32 1 .25 WHIZ LOCK, Ik PART
SEE DETAIL € 5T |6 |A183313 | 10-32 % 375 WAIZ LOCK, IN PART
S8 |4 |HI82317 | 8-32 X tg0 WHIZ LOCK, IK PART
34 = - @ S5 |22 |HI83318 | 8-32 X 315 WHIZ LOCK, IN PART
50 I |H183350 16-32 % 1.00 WHIZ LOCK, IN PART
DETAIL € 1] 4 [H302701 | WHIZ LOCr NUT 1/4-20, IN PART SEE MOTE | 1], NOT SHOEN
S = SCALE I/N §2 || |H305101 | ACORM WUT 1032, 55 PART
- s GROUNDING_LOCATION §3 |4 [H339000 [ T/U6-14 bEX NUT PART
SEE NOTE % |4 |W410301 | 7/16 LOCK WAGHER SPLIT. IN PART
27 §5 |4 |R424103 |48 INTERMAL LOCK WASHER. S§ PART
= ° 56 |4 |H425101 | #6 EXTERKAL LOCK WASHER, S5 PART
§1 |1 |HB80300 | SINGLE §13:D WINTL FOAM TAPE. 3/4X1/8 | PART APPLY TO TOP OF GUARD BOWL AND LOCTITE SEAM
51 @ = \ %8 |2 |HBA1801 | DOUBLE Si3CD FOAM TAPE, 1/2 I I/8 THK | PART TUT .75 1 .50 FIECES AND ATTACH TO FAN SHROUD
= o\ PROENGINEER MODEL NO.: 51044-61,ASM
0 =3
MATER (AL: PARTS LIST. SEE PL:
0
A INTERNAT IONAL EQUIPMENT CO. A
@
15 o FINISH: TITLE:
LE:
63 \ :“‘55 CIKERWISE SPLCIFICO: 3LR BASE ASSY, FISHER
i TMERS L wS ARE 1N IWCHI.
4h gg”;{g? gguggg 25 SEE DETAIL € |2 NEXT ASSY USED ON DIMENSiCas ARE ATTER FINISH.
APPLICATION .
33 64 —SEEDETAIL €| /7 14 ) KOHESIVE BACKING see not 1] 19 T T o e o piaegecoeiibzine: | ORANING.HO: Rev.
4 PAPER ) 51061 5
DRAWN KMM 11712797 roterancis
SEE NOTE [{] 7 )SEE NOTE SEE DETAIL € st w0 [3) SRR IS i LLLU i e Y T D
APPROVED Stz s |2 | scalE: 1/2 PRO-E  [sHEET | Of |
L 4 i 3 [ 2 1

Tel: (781) 449-8060 Fax: (7871) 455-9749



International E._ .nent Company Technica Service Dept.

[ 4 3 2 | ]
THES PRANIBS 18 CORTIMNTIAL, THE PROFEATT oF 1.0.C., AND AT 367 REV ﬂl_!_
BE ROPECOSCTY 1R ANY FORN WITBOST THE WRITTEN CORSCHT OF THT OWNIN, (AEv] zoe] By | oate Eco_ JAPP'D] oATE |
[ I TN T 1338 | ¢l [12/30/91
I - | KMM 27T 4378 Cl_|2/13738
510428 & 51042C- VENTILATED COYER 2 = PL reor 4672 C 2/8/39
TEW [OTY_[PART NO. [DESCRIPTION TYPE RENARKS
4BI16 | VIEWPORT, HEYCORIZIZ PAR
:n: E g’:(i:e;h:;rmisgns;:: eI:G CLIR ::: 10-32 X 315 WHIZ LOCK 510426 & 510420 - REFRIGERATED COVER
0 5 3L AIR BAFFLE, FISHER PART | ADHESIVE SIDE ATTACHES 1O COVER (51005] LTEN {OFY SPART BO. 1OESCAIPTION TYPE__ [REWARKS 0
] LATCH STRIKE, FISHER PART 5716-24 HEX NUT LN VIEWPORT, HETCOBI3I2 PAR
2 NSULATION TAPE, VCT-1 178 X 2 PART __|FILL DEPAESSION IN COVER LINER, .04 ROLLS, 2 PLCS MY IARACKET; HPPER, GAS SPRING, CLY/S PAR 10-32 X 375 WHIZ LOCK
3K___|3L COVER, FISHER PART USE _ON 6459 L 6460 ONLY 1014 3LR) PIANO HINGE, FISHER PAR
T LT COVER, FISAER AT USE OF 5459C & 6460C ONLT 0z1 3LR_COVER INSULATION, FISHER PAR ADHESIVE SIDE ATTACHES T0 COVER (51005)
51005k |3L COVER LINER, FISHER PAR ] [F] LATCH STRIXE, FISHER PAR 5/16-24 HE
| 4\ [HI83313_ [10-32 X ,315 WAIZ LOCK, IN PAR ] 0038 |3LR_COVER, FISHER PAR USE_ON 6461 & 6462 & 6463 ONLY b
H302301  [WHIZ LOCK RUT 10-32, IN PAR ! 03¢ 3LIR) COVER, FISHER PAR USE ON G461C. 6462C & G463C ONLY
H301024 HEXNUT 5/16-24, S§ PAR I 0058 JLR COVER LINER, FISHER PAR
1 |H555002  |STANE FASTEWER, 510F6CPSOBG PAR USE LOCTITE 242 ON THREADS. SEE NOTE 2 i FE’ 10-32 X 315 WHIZ LOCK, I PAR
] 1 [ ELFELT] WHIZ LOCK MUT 10-32, IN PART
I | |H303024 HEX_MUT 5/16-24, 5§ - PART
12__[14_[nss500z |srm FASTENER, S10F6CPS068G PART USE_LOCTITE 242 ON THREADS, SEE NOTE 2
¢ c
B B
SEE HOTE [2]
- SEE KOTE [2] —
PROENGINEER MODEL 151041-42.ASK
HATERIAL: PARTS LIST, SEE PL:
A NOTES: INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT CO, A
[i] 510424 SHOULD READ NARATHON 3000; 510428 SHOULD READ FInisH:
MARATHON 3000R; 51042C & 510420 HAVE MO LOGO. TITLE:
1B ursg chf{r H| Ifs E:E:?K ALL FASTENERS ATTACHING LINER (51005) [T p————— 3LR) COVER ASSEMBLY, FISHER
El HINGE TO BE ASSEMBLED AS SHOWM WITH DISTANCE FRON PIN
TO HOLES GREATER ON BACK LEAF. FlEe oM 10- 89, . | PUATYES ?1‘!-(2 “z"-
CHECKED ; Lk ut.t Pt MC, ol D
APPROVED| ALl ten |* [seaie: 173 PRO-E _ [sWeer 1 of|
L ; o : T : |

Printed: 03-08-1999 02:48:38 PM Tel.: (781) 449-8060 Fax: (781) 455-9749



International Equipment Company

Technical Service Dept.

[ 4

3 | ! ]
THIE BRANING |8 CORFIBCNTIAL, THE PROPERTT OF 1.0.C.. AND WAT BOT ASINS
B ROFRCOUCES 1N ANT Fod wiTmcaT THE WRITTER CORECHT OF THE OwNiA, {REV| TONE] BY QATE Eco APP D) DATE
A | - | RAR| 4/&187 | 4IST | CI [ 8/4/81
0 | - | WM [eri3rsr| 4z03 | €1 [3f1e/97
~ | KM [11701797] 4306 | ci_ 11713797
- | ®MR | 2701/98 | 4318 | c1 |2/13/98
~ | KM | 472788 | 4470_| ci | 473798
- | PL [ 1718799 | 4872 | cI | 2/e/9%
1
» ® G :
[
L]
D) Y 5
®©
< d
c =
c ; Q c
“-J} )
] ATTACH GROUKD WIRE
(65244) UNDER LOCK WASHER
B B
TABLE | - TABULATED BEZEL ASSEMBLY COMPONERTS
S1040A 10408 31040C 00 5104 51040F ). o=
] DISPLAY/LOGIC BOARD | 444804 14808 [T 80D | 4449 444918
NEMBRANE PANEL 51001A 10018 SI001A 18_| 5100 510018
TEN [OTY [PART HO, [DESCRIPTION [TTPE__ |REWARKS _ PROENGINEER NODEL § 51040.ASH
14480 SPLAT/LOGIC BOARD, FISHER PAR 4-40 X .25 PAN HEAD, 84 IRT LOCK WASHER; SEE TABLE | SESIALS AR LIST iR TL;
[ITH] DISPLAY/LOGIC BOARD, FISHER PAR 4-40 X .25 PAN HEAD, 84 INT LOCK WASHER; SEE TABLE |
A A 0631 UPPER BEZEL BRACKET PAR $10 X 375 SELF TAPPING SCREW W/ SPLIT LOCK WASHER ST LAH INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT CO. A
[ | 1001 NEWBRANE PANEL. FISHER PAR SEE_TABLE | ; d T
0 1 5244 “"°§"° :::ﬁes :::: 2{;%{? :olsn RIGHT CORNER OF PCB, NOT SHOWH e e T BEZEL ASSENBLY, FISHER
[ BEZEL,
d-40 X 174 PAN HEAD PHIL, §§ [PMH BONE ALL DOMSS & HRAAP EBSCE.
0 X .315 SELF TAPPING PAN PHIL, TYPE A|PAR — Bized coor 10, wo, | orawima .;in.w u:‘
] 0 LOCK WASHER SPLIT. 55 FAR L i S vy |
[C G [T TRTERRAL LOCK WASHER, 55 [Par At |t |t e A T

Printed: 03-08-17"" 03:20:38 PM

Tel.: (781) 449-8060 Fax: 1) 455-9749



International E., .ment Company Techn,. .. Service Dept.

i 4 3 2 ! ]

THIS BRANINS 15 CORFIBERTIAL, TWE PROFCATY OF 1.0.C.. AND maT BT REVISIONS
BE AUPRCOSCEE IN ANT FoRw WITEOUT THE WRITTOE COMICNT oF THD OWN(N. 19 m APPD DATE
0 - | PL | 1115/33 | 4812 | €I | 2/8/%9
D D
/
’ s
C C
L ]
i [ I | Y
@@ @ e \®
\—amcu GROUND WIRELITEN 3)
UNDER LOCK WASHER (ITEN 10)
8 TABLE | - -TABULATED BEZEL ASSEMBLY CONPONENTS B8
51081A | 5108 5108IC | 510810
DISPLAT/LOGIC BOARD| 44480C 18 WBIA | 444918
MENBRANE PANEL S1001C 100 To0IC_ | si001D
BEZEL S1080A 10808 1osec 510800
ITEM [QTY (PART KO. |DESCRIPTION l_I'I'I‘E IIIEIMRHS
1 1 444 DISPLAY/LOGIC BOARD, FISHER PART 4-40 X .25 PAN HEAD; ¥4 INT. LOCK WASHER; SEE TABLE |
H | ddd DISPLAY/LOGIC BOARD, FISHER PART 4-40 X .25 PAN HEAD, #4 INT. LOCK WASHER; SEE TABLE | PROENGINEER NODEL 51081, ASM
3 2 5068 UPPER BEZEL BRACKET PART #10 X .375 SELF TAPPING SCREW W/ SPLIT LOCK WASHER e .
T [51001 __|NEWBRARE PAREL, FISHER [PART _[S€€ TABLE 1 Ll PARTS LIST. SCE PL
A | 51080 BETEL, IEC PAR SEE TABLE | INTERHATIONAL EQUIPMENT CO. A
1 [e524d GROUND WIRE AR ATTACH TO LOWER RIGHT CORWER OF PCB LLLL L T
1 3 H 4-40 X |/4 PAN HEAD PHIL, S§ |PAR N Y
([ T0 X .35 SELF_TAPFING PAN FRIL, TTPE A |PAR TR | TR G| pocuaes 0t 1 e BETEL Asst
[T 10_LOCK WASHER SPLIT, S§ PAR AT BARE AR S [ duitifoh wie w8 PR
0 |6 [nezdnl 4 INTERNAL LOCK WASHER. S5 PART T3 TRTE ] wmrace mi i o/ T (A CORE W || buawske ?Eu 8 “;-
Nl .‘_} nes ..,.|..... D
APPROVED) hihad ton | Un [ecare: 172 PRO-E _ [smeeT | or)
L 4 3 2 I -

Printed: 03-08-1999 03:21:26 PM | _ Tel.: (781) 449-8060 Fax: (781) 455-9749



International Equipment Company Technical Service Dept.

| 4 3 | 2 E |
THIS DRAWING IS CONFIDENTIAL, THE PROPERTY OF I.E.C.. AND WAY WOT REVISIONS
BE AEPRODUCED IN ANT FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEM CONSENT OF THE OWNER. REV | ZONE | BY DATE ECO APP ‘D DATE
| - |PCS| 1/31/97 3853 PCS | 1/31/97
2 - |KMM| 4/25/97 3981 PCS | 4/25/91
3 - |PCS| 6/3/91 4030 PCS | 6/3/97
D 4| - [ecs| sr1s91 | 4131 | pcs [ 8r1/97 | D
5 - |KMM] 9/13/97 4203 cl 9/16/97
6 - |KMM] 2/11798 4378 Cl 2/13/98
1 - |KMM| 5/15/98 4521
KNOT IN. STRING, APPLY LOCTITE
OT, CRIMP [N TERMINAL RING
C (&
SEE NOTE [1]
INSERT PLUG IN FROM BACK AND
8 FEED RELEASE STRING THROUGH EYE THIS SIDE B
REASE INSIDE LATCH WITH LUBRIPLATE
ITEM [aTY [PART NO.  [DESCRIPTION TPE REMARNS NOTE(S):
[ [ [E3 1T MICROSYITCH PART m 50929A TO USE 50634C; 509298 TO USE 50634D
2 1 50634 SOLENOID ASSEMBLY | SEE NOTE
3 |1 [sesss LINK ARH PART
— |3 1 |sesiz LATCH ASSEMBLY ——
s 1 |s0s13 SPRING, LATCH PART DISCARD STOCK SPRING, REPLACE WITH 50913
5 1 |soszs LATCH BRACKET PART
1 | 51022 SINGLE TORSION SPRING, FISHER | PART DISCARD STOCK SPRING, REPLACE WITH 51022 WATERIAL: PARTS LIST. SEE PL:
s |1 [cowL 410 TERNINAL RING, AWP PN 34143 | PART
9 |1 eoww IHSULATOR PAD, $15PAITT-V1 PART N.A, INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT CO.
o |1 |cout LUBRIPLATE 630 AR BULK ITEN FINISH:
A 1 [t Jeom ROLL PIN, 18 DIA, | LG SST PART N.A. TITLE: A
12 |2 [Hie10s 4-40 X §25 PAN HEAD PHIL, S5 PART >
13 |3 W3z 5/16-18K1000 HEX HEAD, §§ PART :::::m, it ..‘:m::“' LATCH ASSEMBLY
THRE HAl9102 5/16 LOCK WASHER SPLIT, 55 PART |_ASSY. NO. | USED ON | oimewsions ARE AFTER FIRISH.
15 |2 [Waziotl 14 INTERNAL LOCK WASHER, 5§ PART AELLICATION REMOVE ALL BURRS & SHARF EOGES. o a¢:| cobE 10. NO. | DRAWING NO. REV.
1§ |1 |Hsoso0z POLYESTER SOLB TEST FISHING LIKE |BULK ITEW |26° LENGTH, DOUBLE UP BY DATE IURFACE QUALITY 50929 1
1T |1 |Wio3e3  |Hevco cLip, #03i1 PART LEAD RELEASE STRING THROUGH PLUG DRAWH PCS | 9/2/96 [rouennces C
T HBS5001S 48 TINNERMAN PART CHECKED ! ";m e ";'m e ?.“'"
APPROVED .48 toos |22 | scate: /| PRO-E  [sHeeT | oF |
4 3 | 2 | ! |

Printed: 05-12-"""9 06:46:36 PM Tel.: +(781) 449-8060 Fax: 1 455-9749



